THRRE 18 & RISK ASSUMED AY INDIVIDUALS WRC USE THIZ TVFE OF

FQU PMENT. TO MINTMIZE RISK, YOU MUST FOLLOY THESE RUADS
4 HBgO 1 . Inspect equipiment before sach workoul Checke fhal all nu
E ¥ & ] hette, serewr and pop pina wre W place erd fully lighlensd
Alwn before ase,rheck cablog lor signg of wosr Raplace all
worn paris womeedistely. Never use machine H any peris are
darnaged or mwizsng. Failure to follow these Tuies may Tesult
in rEriouE NJUTY.
2. Kewp ciesr of Uie cabies and el
a8 STE R
3 Alwrx;m minke wure ofl Snap Links are closed when doing eey
colle/pubiny exerpises.
£ Txercize with cere Performn your exerdises stz sioall moderste
parzy pewer perform gecky oo uncacedimated murresrenty Lhed sy

moving pirks whe

CHURE IGRIFY,

§ 1t recommonded Laat you should workout willh & tremung pariner.
6. Mo nol slow children or minore lo play en or erodnd this equipment.
712 wngurs of proper use of equipment, ol your loesl Bedy—-Selid

cﬁ»ﬁ.wl:‘ tor ar the Bedy-Solld cuslomer dervice depariment ab
b 805565113,
WARNING: Copmult your ghysicien belare storting roed eXeromc prograin

Por your owp salply, do pol begin asy egorclse pPagrain 'n“ﬂh prupe
matryeiien. RSl =GR







CMH390.1 HARDW/
rown Iinactual size

A1.M12X70 CARRIAGE BOLT...[4PCS] |
A2.M10X50 CARRIAGE BOLT...[4PCS]
A3.M8X60 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW...[2PCS]

[ J

A4 .M8X30 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW...[2PCS]

{

mm 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150

inch




owninactual size

B1.M12 NYLON LOCK NUT...[4PCS]

B3.M8 NYLON LOCK NUT...[4PCS]

‘> s

N/

C1.M8 (1.D) WASHER...[8PCS]

@ |

C3.M10 ARC WASHER... 4PCS]

@ |

mm 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 8 80 100 110 120 130 140 150




owninactual size
A-1[1PCS] A2[1PCS]
A \
—— | /
B[1PCS] CHPCS] o
> )
‘ﬁiﬁ E@ %
N

E[1PCS]

e

HI1PCS]

(10GCMH390-22)

B e e @

FIPCS]

I[1PCS]
(9700-001)

R

G[2PCS]
(10GCMH390-21)




D1.50X50 FOOT CAP (9211-024) 11 ovoveeeevevoereesrereeen,
D2.2332 ROUND END CAP (9211-017).cveevee e,
D3.50X50 END CAP (9211005 voveerveveoreeeereree e
D4.45X45 END CAP (9211-004) oo
D5.38X38 END CAP (9211-003). oo,
D6.25X50 END CAP (9211-009).....corververeen.. s e
D7.02 1/2" RUBBER DOUNT (9310-012).. v
D8.22" NYLON WASHER (9214-001)..vvveveevrrererreen,
D9.@1" ROUND END CAP (9211-016).. e eeeveeeeeereirerrrrenn,
D10.50X45 NYLON BUSHING (9211-030).....ccviveveercnn,
D11.24"X8" FOAM ROLLER (9161-009).....cvveveevirrrennns
D12.21" ROUND END CAP (9211-022).....oveovere e,
D13.93" NYLON WASHER (9214-008).......c.cvvvevererernnn,

D1 D2 D3

D5 D6 D7

DY D10 ~ D11




Above shows STEP 1
assembled and completed







To avoid serious injury, Weight Horn Collars must be
used to lock the weight plates onto the weight posts.
Failure to use Weight Horn Collars properly may result
in death or serious injury.

For more information or to purchase a Weight Horn Collar visit
www.bodysolid.com







7. TO M SK 7 FOLL :

1. Inspect equipment before each %awgam. Check that all nuts, bolts, screws and pop pins
are in place and fully tightened. Alse, before use, check cables for signs of wear.
Replace al! worn parts. immediately. Never use machine if any parts are damaged or
missing. Failure to follow these rules may result in serious injury.

2. Keep clear of the cables and all moving parts when the machine is in use.

3. Always make sure all Snap Links are closed when doing any cable/pulley exercises.

4. Exercise with care. Perform your exercises al a smooth moderate pace;never perform
jerky or uncoordinated movements that may cause injury. ‘

5. It is recommended that you shouid workout with a training partner.

6. Do not allow children or minors to play on or around this equipment.

7. If unsure of proper use of equipment, call your local Body-Solid distributor or the Body-
Solid customer service depariment ai 1-800-556-3113.

8. WARNING: Consult your physician before starting your exercise progrdm. For your own
safety,do not begin any exercise program without proper instruction. RAL2-11-




